

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

GOVERNOR TATE REEVES

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION

LIZ WELCH EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

oject Year:	2023
Year:	2023
unt 0 0)
ount	
	unt 0 0

Project Summary: (List updates regarding the project status or information regarding bank transfers or errors):

Quarter Balance Ending (12/31/2023

\$ 5,002,858.56

These funds are being used on the Reunion Parkway portion of the project. Official Notice to Proceed will be issued on March 1, 2024, when contract time will begin. Early access to the site was granted in early December and the contractor has begun moving dirt on the east side of I-55 building the eastern bridge approach.

Project Expenditures

Bank fees should be listed but <u>must</u> be reimbursed by the next quarter

Date	Invoice Description	Amount
11/06/2023	Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.	\$ 87,062.72
11/06/23	Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.	\$ 51,254.36
11/07/23	Hemphill Construction	\$ 2,675,854.61
12/4/23	Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.	\$ 66,609.10
12/5/23	Hemphill Construction	\$ 848,433.59
12/18/23	Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.	\$ 50,748.90
12/18/23	Hemphill Construction	\$ 1,053,191.59
10/2/23	Bank refunded service charge; I included the \$9 with interest	
,		
Andrews of the Control of the Contro		
	Total	\$ 4,833,154.87

^{***}Please submit the <u>notarized report</u>, <u>three (3) bank statements</u>, and <u>invoices</u> to the email provided in the notice.***

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby swear and affirm that all information provided above is complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge. I further swear and affirm that all state bond proceeds reported on herein were used in accordance with the legislation that authorized such bonds.

Please note that under no circumstance should the person executing the report also notarize the signature.

COMPLETED BY:	
Gerald Steen	
Name	
Signature	
Madison County Board President	
Title	
10/16/2023	
Date	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this da	y of
State of Mississippi	
County of:	
Notary Public	Plotory Public
My Commission Expires	F14(200)



MEMBER FDIC

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REUNION/BOZEMAN EXPANSION PROJECT PO BOX 608
CANTON MS 39046-0608

Last statement: November 30, 2023 This statement: December 31, 2023 Total days in statement period: 31

Page 1 0279915803 (6)

Direct inquiries to: Customer Support Center, 888-292-4037

Origin Bank PO Box 1325 Ruston LA 71273-1325

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2023, WE NO LONGER ASSESS DORMANT ACCOUNT FEES.

Public Funds With Interest

Account number	0279915803	Beginning balance	\$9,804,920.19
Enclosures	6	Total additions	31,093.24
Low balance	\$4,971,765.32	Total subtractions	4,833,154.87
Average balance	\$7,471,383.06	Ending balance	\$5,002,858.56
Avg collected balance	\$7,471,383		

CHECKS

Number	Date	Amount	Number	Date	Amount
1001	12-19	2,675.854.61	8502 *	12-11	66,609.10
1002	12-19	138.317.08	8503	12-07	848.433.59
1003	12-22	50,748.90	* Skip in check	sequence	
1004	12-20	1.053.191.59	-		

CREDITS

Date	Description	<u>Additions</u>
12-31	' Interest Credit	31,093.24

DAILY BALANCES

Date	Amount	Date	Amount	Date	Amount
11-30	9,804,920.19	12-19	6,075,705.81	12-31	5,002,858.56
12-07	8,956,486,60	12-20	5.022.514.22		
12-11	8.889,877.50	12-22	4.971.765.32		



MEMBER FOIC

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS December 31, 2023

Page 2 0279915803

INTEREST INFORMATION

Annual percentage yield earned Interest-bearing days Average balance for APY Interest earned 5.01% 31 \$7,471,383.06 \$31,093.24

OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

	Total for this period	Total year-to-date
Total Overdraft Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Returned Item Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00



MACISON COURTY CO-23 MACIO CO SUPERMOCOS PO SOS MICHAELOS PO SOS MACIONES PO SOS MACIONES PO SOS MACIONES PO SOS MACIONES TOS MACIONES	1001 1001 1001 1001 1001 1001 1001 100
Origin Bank	Garny of

12/19/2023 1001 \$2,675,854.61

MADISON COUNTY OF 23 SONO OF SUPERVISORS FO BOX 605 CANTON, 65 35040-0009	12 15 2023
One headred thirty eight shoused	S 138 517.01
Origin Bank	Bony get.
1:11102758: +2799:58	

12/19/2023 1002 \$138,317.08

MADISON COUNTY 0323 FOARD OF SUFERNISHS	1003
	17/2023 Angeline
Fifty Housand sevenharded forty a	\$ 50,74 8.90
Fifty thousand sevenhundred forty a	Lt Thomas DE
🐼 Origin Bank. 🔑	24
n. # 2166625	my John .
# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	0/

12/22/2023 1003 \$50,748.90

MARISON COUNTY MAD TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	18 2023 \$ 1,0	1004 Berstann 043,117,49
** Origin Bank. *** #5 ********************************	omy d	

12/20/2023 1004 \$1,053,191.59

- Madison County Board of Sup	8502
12/5/2023	
Pro to the Stanfer Cosulting Services, Inc. 1	\$ 66,609.10 Dellars & E.
Origin Bank	-
r. Inv 4154463 Bouny	st .
1 111102758 279915803e	

12/11/2023 8502 \$66,609.10

Ĭ	Madson County Board of Sup	8503
ı	12 5 2023	
I	Pry to the Hemphill Construction \$ 848	433.59
1	Eight hundred looks eight thought Conhanded thouly these political Configuration Bank	PLA BA
Š	/N V. C	
	2111102758: 274415803P	
12		

12/07/2023 8503 \$848,433.59

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Account: 279915803

Page: 3 of 3



MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REUNION/BOZEMAN EXPANSION PROJECT PO BOX 608
CANTON MS 39046-0608

Last statement: October 31, 2023 This statement: November 30, 2023 Total days in statement period: 30

Page 1 0279915803 (1)

Direct inquiries to: Customer Support Center, 888-292-4037

Origin Bank PO Box 1325 Ruston LA 71273-1325

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2023, WE NO LONGER ASSESS DORMANT ACCOUNT FEES.

Public Funds With Interest

Account number 0279915803 Beginning balance \$12,048,328.88 **Enclosures Total additions** 1 47,908.21 Low balance \$9,757,011.98 **Total subtractions** 2,291,316.90 Average balance \$11,895,574.42 Ending balance \$9,804,920.19

Avg collected balance \$11,895,574

CHECKS

 Number
 Date
 Amount
 Number
 Date
 Amount

 99999
 11-29
 2,291,316,90

CREDITS

 Date
 Description
 Additions

 11-30
 ' Interest Credit
 47,908.21

DAILY BALANCES

Date	Amount	Date	Amount	Date	Amount
10-31	12.048.328.88	<u>11-29</u>	9.757,011,98	11-30	9.804.920.19



MEMBER FDIC

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS November 30, 2023

Page 2 0279915803

INTEREST INFORMATION

Annual percentage yield earned . Interest-bearing days
Average balance for APY Interest earned

5.01% 30 \$11,895,574.42 \$47,908.21

OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

	Total for this period	Total year-to-date	
Total Overdraft Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Returned Item Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	



CHECKING WITHDRAWAL TRANSACTION TICKET DEBM WITHDRAWAL TRANSACTION TICKET WITHDRAWA				
279915803	<i>ત્રા</i>	2291316.90		
~49999* 1522 L~027511				

11/29/2023 99999 \$2,291,316.90

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Account: 279915803

Page: 3 of 3



MEMBER FOIC

Return Service Requested

00007088-0042523-0001-0003-TIMR0102751031238291

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REUNION/BOZEMAN EXPANSION PROJECT PO BOX 608 CANTON MS 39046 Last statement: September 30, 2023 This statement: October 31, 2023 Total days in statement period: 31

Page 1 0279915803 (1)

Direct inquiries to: Customer Support Center, 888-292-4037

Origin Bank PO Box 1325 Ruston LA 71273-1325

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2023, WE NO LONGER ASSESS DORMANT ACCOUNT FEES.

Public Funds With Interest

 Account number
 0279915803
 Beginning balance
 \$11,999,991.10

 Enclosures
 1
 Total additions
 48,337.78

 Low balance
 \$12,000,000.10
 Total subtractions
 .00

 Average balance
 \$11,999,999.81
 Ending balance
 \$12,048,328.88

Avg collected balance \$11,612,903

CREDITS

Date	Description	Additions
10-02	Deposit	9.00
10-31	' Interest Credit	48,328.78

DAILY BALANCES

Date	Amount	Date	Amount	Date	Amount
09-30	11,999,991.10	10-02	12,000,000.10	10-31	12,048,328.88

INTEREST INFORMATION

Annual percentage yield earned Interest-bearing days Average balance for APY Interest earned 5.01% 31 \$11,612,903.33 \$48,328.78





MEMBER FOIC

Return Service Requested

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS October 31, 2023

Page 2 0279915803

OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

	Total for this period	Total year-to-date
Total Overdraft Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Returned Item Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00



00007088-0042525-0002-0003-TIMFR0102751031p36291(00007088)-000042527



Continuo 100001-02100

10/02/2023 Deposit \$9.00

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISOR

Account: 279915803

Page: 3 of 3







Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 13980 Collections Center Drive Chicago, Illinois 60693

Madison County Board of Supervisors 125 West North Street Canton, MS 39046

Attn: Mr. Timothy Bryan

Stantec Project No. 201803036 Invoice Number: 2135829

Estimate Number:

Billing Period:

thru

September 1, 2023

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROJECT NO. STP-6988-00(003)LPA / 106992-701000

July 29, 2023

MADISON COUNTY

Reunion Parkway Phase 3 Project - CE&I **Madison County**

	Original Contract	<u>SA #1</u>	Total Amount
Labor & Expenses =	\$1,314,274.58	\$0.00	\$1,314,274.58
Sub-Consultant =	\$127,253.67	\$32,000.00	\$159,253.67
Total Contract Fee =	\$1,441,528,25	\$32,000,00	\$1,473,528,25

	Current	Previous	Total Allowed	
	Period	Estimate	To Date	
Direct Salaries	\$70,043.97	\$116,612.75	\$186,656.72	
Direct Costs	\$150.01	\$1,185.96	\$1,335.97	
Subtotal Labor, Overhead & Costs	\$70,193.98	\$117,798.71	\$187,992.69	

Labor & Direct Costs

Maximum:

\$1,314,274.58

Subconsultants

See Attached invoices

Amount Due

Project Total

\$159,253.67

\$16,868.74

APPROVED

\$8,194.68

\$25,063.42

September 27, 2023

\$87,062.72

By timothy.bryan at 9:27 am, Oct 25, 2023

\$125,993.39

\$213,056.11

\$

87,062.72

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the above invoice is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and payment has not been received.

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.

John Edickee, Senior Principal



Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 13980 Collections Center Drive Chicago, Illinois 60693

Madison County Board of Supervisors 125 West North Street Canton, MS 39046

Attn: Mr. Timothy Bryan

Stantec Project No. 201803036

Invoice Number:

2146003

Estimate Number:

Billing Period:

5

thru September 29, 2023

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROJECT NO. STP-6988-00(003)LPA / 106992-701000

September 2, 2023

MADISON COUNTY

Reunion Parkway Phase 3 Project - CE&i Madison County

	Original Contract	<u>SA #1</u>	Total Amount
Labor & Expenses =	\$1,314,274.58	\$0.00	\$1,314,274.58
Sub-Consultant =	\$127,253.67	\$32,000.00	\$159,253.67
Total Contract Fee =	\$1,441,528.25	\$32,000.00	\$1,473,528.25

		Current	Previous	Total Allowed
		Period	Estimate	To Date
Direct Salaries Direct Costs		\$51,254.36 \$0.00	\$186,656.72 \$1,335.97	\$237,911.08° \$1,335.97
Subtotal Labor, Overhe	ad & Costs	\$51,254.36	\$187,992.69	\$239,247.05
Labor & Direct Costs Maximum:	\$1,314,274.58	·		
<u>Subconsultants</u> See Attached Invoices	\$159,253.67	\$0.00	\$25,063.42	\$25,063.42
Project Total		\$51,254.36	\$213,056.11	\$264,310.47
Amount Due		\$ 51,254.36		

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the above invoice is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and payment has not been received.

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.

John McKee, Senior Principal

APPROVED

By timothy.bryan at 9:18 am, Oct 25, 2023

October 23, 2023

APPLICATION AND CER	CHIPICALE F	OR PATIMENT	Invoice #: H2	1033-03			
To Customer: Madison County - Board of Sup 146 W. Center St Canton, MS 39046		H23033- Reunion Phase III Madison County BOS	Sitework Via Engineer:	Stantec 2600 Lakeland Terrace Suite 200 Jackson, MS 39216	Application No. : Ji Pesiod From: Period To:	B App# 3 9/1/2023 9/30/2023	Distribution to : Owner Engineer
From Contractor: Hemphili Construction Compo Drawer 679 1858 Hwy 49 South Florence, MS 39073 Application Date: 10/3/2023		Madison County Board of S 125 West North Street Canton, MS 39046	upervisors		Externat Confract No Contract Date:	STP-6988-00(003)LPA/FMS P	Contractor
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICAT	TION FOR PA	YMENT		actor certifies that to the best of			
Application is made for payment, as shown below, it Continuation Sheet is attached.	in connection with the Cor	rifrect.	completed in accordant paid by the Contractor (the work covered by this Applica to with the Contract Documents or Work for which previous Cert eceived from the Owner, and that	i. That all amounts have be tificates for Payment ware	en	
1. Original Contract Sum		\$22,738,264.00					
2. Net Change By Change Order		\$0.00	CONTRACTOR: H	emphili Construction Company,	inc		
3. Contract Sum To Date		\$22,738,264.00	By: # Dung !!	taun	Date: 10/19/2023	artist OF on	
4. Work Completed To Date	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$6,981,322.77		*	#** <u>***</u>	STATE HARRIS	
5. Stored Materials Inventory	•••••	\$0.00	State of: Miss	Issippl County	of: Madison	* dellar	
6. Total Completed and Stored To Date	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$6,981,322.77	Subscribed and swom to b	efore me this 3rd d	ay of October 2023	HOLLOW PUE	
7. Retainage			Notary Public:	hise Hamisin	hette.	- Common San	
 a. Maximum Retainage is not in effe b. Securities are not furnished in lieu 		\$0.00	My.Commission expires:	February 02, 2024	1.		
c. Retainage on Work Completed to	Date 0.00 %	\$0.00	ENGINEER'S CERTIFIE			and the same of th	
 d. Retainage on Stored Materials Inv e. Total Calculated Retainage 	rentary 0.00 %	\$0,00 \$0.00		stract Documents, based on on-site cation, the Engineer certifies to the			
f. Total Relainage To Be Withheld		\$0.00		rmation, and belief, the Work has prescribence with the Contract Docu			
B. Total Earned Less Retainage		\$6,981,322.77	is entitled to payment of the		unenis, end the Connector		
9. Less Previous Certificates For Payme	ents	\$4,305,468.16	AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$ 2.	575.854.61			
10. Current Payment Due		\$2,675,854.61					
11. Balance to Finish, Plus Retainage	••••••	\$15,756,941.23		ertified differs from the amount applied, is changed to conform with the amount ca		and on	
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	Additions	Deductions	ENGINEER.		OWNER:		
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	\$0.00	\$0.00	Bu / 6	Date: 10	19/22		
Total Approved this Month	\$0.00	\$0.00	ву		13/ 25 By:		Date:
TOTALS	\$0.00	\$0.00		gotiable. The AMOUNT CERTII n. Issuance, payment, and acce			
Net Changes By Change Order	\$0.00			n testance, payment, and acce f the Owner or Contractor under		IIOOL	

LPA-001 v 1.2	MISSISSIPPI DI	8	TP-6988-00(003)/1069927			
Revised Apr. 02, 2009	Con		Printed: 10/18/2023 07:38 ar			
Vendor Number	3100023040 0	Completion Date	00/00/0000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Contract ID	LSTP698800803	Time Units / Days to be Allowed	300.00			
In Account With	Madison County Board of Supervisors PO BOX 608, CA	NTON, MS, 39046	······································			
FMS Contract Number	OG00001403					
Estimate Number	0003 PROGRESS	Period	09/01/2023 Thru 09/30/20	23		
Project County: MADISON	(45)	Current Period	Previous Estimate	Total Allowed to Date		
Project Number: 10699270	000 [STP-6988-00(003)/1069927]			•		
Total Cost (Participating)		\$2,663,741.58	\$4,298,591.28	\$6,962,332.86		
Total Cost		\$2,663,741.58	\$4,298,591.28	\$6,962,332.80		
Fuel and Matl Adjustments	(Participating)	\$12,113.03	\$6,876.88	\$18,989.91		
Project Total		\$2,675,854,61	\$4,305,468.16	\$6,981,322.7		
% Matching Funds Deducti	on for LPA 50.00000 %	(\$1,337,927.31)	(\$2,152,734.08)	(\$3,490,661.39		
Total Net Amount Owed to	LPA	\$1,337,927.30	\$2,152,734.08	\$3,490,661.38		
Total Contract Net Work Di	ue .	\$1,337,927.30	\$2,152,734.08	\$3,490,661.38		
Time Units / Days Used		21.000000	52.500000	73.50000		
Contract % Complete (Dolla	urs)	11.71 %	18.91 %	30.62 %		
Contract % Elapsed Time		7.000000%	17.500000%	24,500000 %		
Quantities Checked Original Signed Engels, Brad (15-89)	Project Engineer	Completion Date: 00/00/0000 Calendar Days to be Allowed: 300.00 Total Contract Bid Amount: \$22,738, Total Contract Current Allowed: 300.00	264.00 738,264.00			
LPA Official: Approved: Chief Engineer by		Productive Days to be Allowed: 300.000000 Total Productive Days Assessed: 73.500000 Contract % Elapsed Time (Productive Days): 24.500000 % Progress of Project: 6.120000 %				
Original Signed Lee Frederick, P.E.	LPA Engineer					

November 10, 2023



Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 13980 Collections Center Drive Chicago, Illinois 60693

Madison County Board of Supervisors 125 West North Street Canton, MS 39046

Attn: Mr. Timothy Bryan

Stantec Project No. 201803036

Invoice Number:

2154463

Estimate Number:
Billing Period:

September 30, 2023

thru O

October 27, 2023

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROJECT NO. STP-6988-00(003)LPA / 106992-701000

MADISON COUNTY

Reunion Parkway Phase 3 Project - CE&I Madison County

	Original Contract	<u>SA #1</u>	Total Amount
Labor & Expenses =	\$1,314,274.58	\$0.00	\$1,314,274.58
Sub-Consultant =	\$ <u>127,2</u> 53.67	\$32,000.00	\$1 <u>5</u> 9,2 <u>53.67</u>
Total Contract Fee =	\$1,441,528.25	\$32,000.00	\$1,473,528.25

		Current Perlod	Previous Estimate	Total Allowed
Direct Salaries Direct Costs		\$48,340.03 \$0.00	\$237,911.08 \$1,335.97	\$286,251.11 \$1,335.97
Subtotal Labor, Overhead &	Costs	\$48,340.03	\$239,247,05	\$287,587.08
<u>Labor & Direct Costs</u> <u>Maximum:</u> \$	1,314,274.58			
Subconsultants See Attached Invoices	3159,253.67	\$18,269.07	\$25,063.42	_. \$43,332.49
Project Total	•	\$66,609,10	\$264,310.47	\$330,919.57
Amount Due	•	\$		

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the above invoice is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and payment has not been received.

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.

John E McKee, Senior Principal

APPLICATION AND CER	TIFICATE P	OR PAYMENT	Invoice #: H	23033-04		24	1315
To Customer: Madison County - Board of Supr 146 W. Center St Canton, MS 39046	ervisors Project:	H23033- Reunion Phase III 8 Madison County BOS	Sitowork Via Englaser:	Stantee 2600 Lakeland Terrace Suite 200 Jackson, MS 39216	Application No.: Period From: Period To:	H23033-4 10/1/2023 10/31/2023	Distribution to :- Otwaer Engineer Contractor
From Contractor: Hemphili Construction Comp PO Drawer 879 1656 Hwy 49 South Florence, MS 39073	906	Madison County Board of Su 125 West North Street Canton, MS 39046	porvisors		External Contract No Contract Date:	STP-6988-00(003)LPA/FMS P	
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICAT Application is made for payment, as shown below, in Continuation Shoel is attached.			information, and belief, completed in accordance paid by the Contractor in	actor certifies that to the best of the Co the work covered by this Application for ce with the Contract Documents. That for Work for which previous Certificate aceived from the Owner, and that curre	or Payment has be all amounts have b s for Payment were	en een	
1. Original Contract Sum		\$22,738,264.00			• •		
2. Net Change By Change Order		\$0.00	CONTRACTOR: H	emphill Construction Company, Inc.			
3. Contract Sum To Date		\$22,738,264.00	By: For XII	Toloria Date:	11/2/2023		•
4. Work Completed To Date		\$7,829,758.36	-, <u>-, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	Date			
5. Stored Materials Inventory	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$0.00	State of: Miss	ilssippi County of:	Madison	STATE OF	
6. Total Completed and Stored To Date .	,	\$7,829,756.38	Subscribed and swom to t		November 2023	- AN HOEINSE PLICE OF	·
7. Retainage a. Maximum Retainage is not in effect b. Securities are not furnished in ileu c. Retainage on Work Completed to d. Retainage on Stored Materials Inv a. Total Calculated Retainage f. Total Retainage To Be Withheld 8. Total Eamed Less Retainage	of Retainage. Date_0.00 % entory 0.00 %	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7,829,756.36	My Commission expires: ENGINEER'S CERTIFI in accordance with the co- comprising the above age Engineer's knowledge, infe	February 02, 2024 CATE FOR PAYMENT itract Documents, based on on-site observed in the Engineer certifies to the Owner mation, and ballef, the Work has progress a accordance with the Contract Documents,	allons and the data that to the best of the	COUNTY	
9. Less Previous Certificates For Payme	ents	\$6,981,322.77	AMOUNT CERTIFIED . \$ 84	IR 433 59			
10, Current Payment Dua		\$848,433.59	miron outines .g. g.	DITTY CAN			
11. Balance to Firish, Plus Retainage		\$14,908,507.64	(Attach explanation if amount of the Confinuation Sheet that an	edified differs from the entount opplied, Inilial eli (o changed to conform with the emount certified.)	lguros on this Application	a ànd on	
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	Additions	Deductions	ENGINEER:		OWNER		
Total changes approved in provious manths by Owner	\$0.00	\$0.00	Bus (1/2	Date: 11/20/2	7 T	don al Book	110-1-2
Total Approved this Month	\$0.00	\$0.00	Dy. (1)	Date 11/20/2	<u>ву: С</u>	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERTY	Date:
TOTALS	\$0.00	\$0.00	This Certificate is not no Contractor named here!	egotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is in Issuance, payment, and acceptance	payable only to the	e U	
Net Changes By Change Order	\$0.00)	prejudice to any rights of	f the Owner or Contractor under this C	Contract.		

.

LPA-001 Contractor's Estimate - Mercy Sheet

	000 900 900	Alcadar Days to be Allowed: 20,000 Out Contract Bid Amount; 522,132,556, Out Contract Bid Amount; 522,132,556 ont Contract Outside Amount; 500,000 ont of Days to be Allowed: 300,000 ontract % Simpsed Time (Froductive Digenority Contract) ontract % Simpsed Time (Froductive Digenority Contract) ontract of Project: 3,170,000 %	Traject Brightier	Original Signod Original Signod LPA Official: Chiel Engineer by Official Signod Original Signod
		000000000 Date 00000000	° – – –	Quentities Checked
% 0000Fi.{E	34.500000%	35000018.3		Contract % Elepted Time
% 1C1C	% T9'0£	% ZL' E	(1	Centract % Complete (Dollar
000005-06	000002.57	20,00000		Time Units / Days Used
81.578,419,52	82,190,661,58	67.511,ASN2		Total Contract Met Work Duc
81,878,916,62	82.133,063,52	66,316,4512	Vå	Total Met Amount Owed to L
(81.678, b19, EZ)	(65,155,061,02)	(08.315,1577)	% D00000 Vd-1 20)	Metching Frinds Deduction
35,327,958,72	LL*CZE*185'95	62.EEN,8182		Project Total
\$20,458.22	16686818	16.864,12	(Buitedialna)	Puci and Mail Adjustments (
P1.895,908,T2	38.555,539.86	82.236,3188		Total Cost
27,809,298.14	98,200,239,32	82.295,0182		Total Cost (Pathchaing)
			00 (STP-6988-00(003)/(069927)	Project Number; 1069927010
Total Allowed to Date	Provious Estimate	bohat JoannO	(S)	Project Countys MADISON
:	10/01/2023 Thru 10/31/202	Petiod	0004 PROGRESS	Estimate Mumber
			CC000001403	PMS Contract Number
		9100	Madison County Board of Supervisors PO BOX 608, CANTON, MS, 39	In Account With
	300'00 .	Time Units / Days to be Allowed	. 6000088694157	Contract ID
	0000/00/00	Completion Date	3100033040 0	Vendor Mumber
म्म्य क्षेत्रक राजस्थात व्यक्त	•		Contractor's Unimute	Revised Apr. 02, 2009
TS64801V(COO)00-8868-FT	S	MOLTATAGASHART 90	MISSISSIBBI DEBÝKLIKEMÍ	ZT 4 100-V41

!



Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 13980 Collections Center Drive Chicago, Illinois 60693

Madison County Board of Supervisors 125 West North Street Canton, MS 39046

Attn: Mr. Timothy Bryan

Stantec Project No. 201803036

Invoice Number:

2166625

Estimate Number:

Billing Period:

7

November 24, 2023

December 8, 2023

PROFESSIONAL SÉRVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROJECT NO. STP-6988-00(003)LPA / 106992-701000

October 28, 2023

MADISON COUNTY

Reunion Parkway Phase 3 Project - CE&I Madison County

	Original Contract	SA #1	Total Amount
Labor & Expenses =	\$1,314,274.58	\$0.00	\$1,314,274.58
Sub-Consultant =	\$127,253.67	\$32,000.00	\$159,253.67
Total Contract Fee =	\$1,441,528.25	\$32,000.00	\$1,473,528.25

thru

	V.,,	**-,	V 1, 11 -, 4 1 1		•
	•		Current	Previous	Total Allowed
		<u>.</u>	Period	Estimate	To Date
Direct Salaries			\$43,185.86	\$286,251.11	\$329,436,97
Direct Costs			\$0.00	\$1,335.97	\$1,335.97
Subtotal Labor, Overhead	d & Costs	-	\$43,185.86	\$287,587,08	\$330,772.94
Labor & Direct Costs Maximum:	\$1,314,274.58				
. <u>Subconsultants</u> See Attached Invoices	\$159,263,67	•	\$7,563,04	\$43,332 . 49	\$50,895,53
Project Total	•	-	\$50,748,90	\$330,919,57	\$381,668.47
Amount Due		Ţ	\$ 50,748.90		•

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the above invoice is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and payment has not been received.

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.

John E Mickee, Senior Principal

APPLICATION AND CER	RTIFICATE F	OR PAYMENT	Invoice#: 1	123033-05		241591	
To Customer: Madison County - Board of Sup 146 W. Center St Centon, MS 39046	ervisors Project:	H23033- Reunion Phase li Madison County BOS	II Sitowork Via Engines	n Stanteo 2600 Lekeland Terrace Suite 209 Jackson, MS 39216	Application No. : Period From: Period To:	JB App #5 Distribution to : 11/1/2023 Owner 11/30/2023 Engineer Contractor	
From Contractor: Hamphili Construction CompO Drawer 879 . 1858 Hwy 49 South Florence, MS 38073 Application Date: 12/1/2023	pany, Inc. Owner:	Madison County Board of 125 West North Streat Conton, MS 39046	Supervisors		External Contract No Contract Dale:	STP-6988-00(003)LPA/FMS P	
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICA' Application is made for payment, as shown below, I Continuation Sheet is attached.			information, and belie completed in accorda paid by the Contracto	tractor certifies that to the best of the of, the work covered by this Application nee with the Contract Documents. The r for Work for which previous Certificate received from the Owner, and that cu	for Payment has be it all amounts have t les for Payment were	en 8887 3	
1. Original Contract Sum	********	\$22,738,264.00	<u></u>		nom payment anow	•	
2. Net Change By Change Order		\$0.00	CONTRACTOR	Hemphili-Construction Company, Inc.			
3. Contract Sum To Date		\$22,738,264.00	an 702 1	110 m	12/1/2023		
4. Work Completed To Date		\$8,882,947.95	Бу. С.	Date	12/1/2023	and the state of t	
5. Stored Materials Inventory	-	\$0.00	State of: Mi	ssissippi County of:	Rankin	COP MICE	
6. Total Completed and Stored To Date		\$8,882,947.95	Subscribed and sworn to	- 		- /*/	
7. Retainage a. Maximum Retainage is not in effe b. Securities are not furnished in liet c. Retainage on Work Completed to d. Retainage on Stored Materials int e. Total Calculated Retainage f. Total Retainage To Be Withheld 8. Total Earned Less Retainage	oct. u of Retainage. Date 0.00 % ventory 0.00 %	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$8,882,947.95	My Commission expires ENGINEER'S CERTII In accordance with the open comprising the above open single comprising the story of the york is	enise Harrison Le	rvations and the data er that to the best of the seed as indicated.	MOTATI PUBLIC M JO Ho. 115125 Commission Explice February 2, 2021	
9. Less Previous Certificates For Payme	enis	\$7,829,756.38	AMDUNT CERTIFIED \$	1 053 191 59			
10. Current Payment Due		\$1,053,191.59					
11. Balance to Finish, Plus Retainage		\$13,865,316.05	(Atlach explanation if amount the Continuation Shaat that	it certified differs from the amount opplied, initiel a are changed to conform with the emount certified.	li ligures on this Applicatio)	n and on	
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	Additions	Deductions	ENGINEER:		OWNER	:	
Total changes approved In previous monitis by Owner	\$0.00	\$0.00	Biv:	Date: 12/12/	/ _{2.2}	Time But related	7
Total Approved this Manth	\$0.00	\$0.00	DY:1/	Uate: 1919	Вý:	Date; (2)22	>
TOTALS	\$0.00	1 45.00	Contractor named her	negoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED rein. Iscuance, paymeni, and acceptan	ce of payment are w	ie Ithout	
Net Changes By Change Order	\$0.00	}	prejudice to any righte	of the Owner or Contractor under this	Contract.		